
Dimmitt Bobbies Softball Schedule 2025

Scrimmages
Day Date VS Place Varsity JV

Saturday January 25 Perryton Dimmitt 12:00 2:00
Tuesday January 28 Hereford Hereford 4:00 6:00
Friday January 31 Canadian Canadian 4:00
Tuesday February 4 TBA
Saturday February 8 Clarendon Clarendon 1:00 3:00

Pre-Season
Day Date VS Place Varsity JV

Monday February 10 Lubbock Christian LCHS 5:00 7:00
Thursday-Saturday February 13-15 First Pitch Classic Lubbock TBA
Tuesday February 18 Olton Dimmitt 4:00 6:00
Thursday-Saturday [1] February 20-22 Bobbie Battle Tournament Dimmitt TBA
Tuesday [2] February 25 Highland Park Dimmitt 4:00 6:00
Friday February 28 West Texas Stinnett 1:00 3:00

District
Day Date VS Place Varsity JV
Tuesday March 4 Littlefield Dimmitt 5:00 7:00
Saturday March 8 Slaton Slaton 12:00 2:00
Tuesday March 11 OPEN
Saturday March 15 Shallowater Dimmitt 12:00 2:00
Tuesday March 18 Idalou Idalou 5:00 7:00
Saturday March 22 Muleshoe Dimmitt 12:00 2:00
Tuesday March 25 Roosevelt Roosevelt 5:00 7:00
Saturday March 29 Littlefield Littlefield 12:00 2:00
Tuesday April 1 Slaton Dimmitt 5:00 7:00
Saturday April 5 OPEN
Tuesday April 8 Shallowater Shallowater 5:00 7:00
Saturday April 12 Idalou Dimmitt 12:00 2:00
Tuesday April 15 Muleshoe Muleshoe 5:00 7:00
Thursday April 17 Roosevelt* Dimmitt 5:00 7:00
Head Coach: Dr. Isaac Martinez * - Senior Night
Assistant Coach: Rita Sepeda JV 20 minutes after conclusion of Varsity game
Athletic Trainer: Alison Martinez

Athletic Director: Bret Bethke Superintendent: Jill Millican
HS Principal: Tiffany Thomas 



[1] Thursday -Saturday

[2] Thursday -Saturday


